

## EAST DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

(Constituted Under the 'Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987', an Act of Parliament)

## Under the Administrative Control of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi

Room No.36, Ground Floor, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi Ph.: 22101336, 22382490, Email: east-dlsa@nic.in www.dslsa.org 24x7 Toll free Helpline Number: 1516



Dated: 14.8.2018

Ref.No.DLSA/East/2018/53/6 & 5322

## ORDER

As per directions received from DSLSA and as directed by the Ld. District & Sessions Judge/Chairman (DLSA)/East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, DLSA (East) in association with Maharaja Agrasen College, have finalised to hold an Awareness-cum-Sensitization Programme on the topic "Sexual Harassment at Workplace & Services being provided by DLSA" on 20.8.2018 at 2:30 pm onwards at Maharaja Agrasen College, Vasundhara Enclave, Delhi-110096.

Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Secretary (DLSA)/East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, has himself consented to grace the occasion as Resource Person to deliver lecture and have interactive session with the students and staff of the college on the aforesaid topic.

Dr. Sunil Sondhi, Principal of the College, Contact No.9999746288 is requested to arrange gathering of maximum number of students as well as staff members of the college (Teaching & Non-Teaching) at one place and ensure availability of Projector & Address System at the venue for the aforesaid purpose.

For any query/clarification, the undersigned may be contacted at : 22382490

9810192387

(Preshant Rastogi),

Superintendent (DLSA)/East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

## Copy for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. Ld. D&SJ/Chairman (DLSA)/East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 2. Ld. Member Secretary, DSLSA, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
- 3. The Principal, Maharaja Agrasen College, Vasundhara Enclave, Delhi.
- 4. Accounts Branch (DLSA)/East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 5. Concerned file.
- 6. Guard file.

Superintendent (DLSA)/East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Countersigned

Secretary (DLSA)/East,

Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.















